 PIANO PIECES S
- WHOEL WORLD PLAYS

. cm.LECTmN OF MORE THAN ONE
“UNDRED AND FIFTY . TUNEFUL _
IANO PIECES FANOUS meosms

| ) APFLETON AND COMPANY
NEW YORK




_ CHILDREN'S
PIANO PIECES THE
WHOLE WORLD PLAYS

A COLLECTION OF MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY TUNEFUL PIANO PIECES FOR JUVENILE
PLAYERS, INCLUDING STANDARD TEACHING AND
RECREATION PIECES, AND IN ADDITION A CON-
SIDERABLE NUMBER OF NEW COMPOSITIONS -

Compiled and Edited
by

ALBERT E. WIER

Editor of ‘“The Whole World"* Music Series

. D. APPLETON AND COMPANY
" NEW YORK LONDON




-~ 7

CoryriGgHT, 1920, BY

D. APPLETON AND COMPANY

Printed in the United States of America




Page
Ah! So Fair (Martha)....... FR. FLogow 102

Air (Lucia di Lammermoor),
G. DoNI1ZETTI 126

Album Leaf coeevcevaceccnes ED. GRIEG 148
Always Jolly «occvvvnnn.. CH. KNAYER 93
AMNIB o ososoonisiiasas HENRY CAREY 225
Andante .....cov0u.. L. VAN BEETHOVEN 200
Andante (Orfeo) ......... C. W. GLUCK 244
Andante (Rinaldo) ....... G. ¥. HANDEL 201

Andante (Surprise Symphony), =
Jos. HAYDN 63

Andante ....evveeese..X. SCHARWENKA 193

Angel of Peace «..oovoc.... E. BRUNNER 59
Angel VoiceS «ooveeievenieas E. BATISTE 172
Annte Lourie .........c0ocu. FOLK-SONG 175
At the Founiain ........... TH. OESTEN 31
At the Theatre .....coauen. FR. HUNTEN 17
Aubade ....... vessess.s.G. BACHMANN 8
Auld Lang Syne «......cc... FOLK-SONG 169
Ave Marig .....coevveeen. C. REINECKE 117

Barcarolle (Tales of Hoffmon),
J. OFFENBACH 178

Bee-Hive, The ........ ves.F. CHWATAL 34
Believe Me If All Those Endearing

Young Charms ....... ++..FOLK-SONG 113
Blue Bells of Scotland ......FOLK-SONG 139
“Child’s Dreamland . .......... o roeper 101
Christmas-Tree (March) ....N. W. GADE 156
Circle Dance ............ N. voN wiLm 114
CIOCH, TR 4600515 5660 ubamh TH. KULLAK 82
Contemplation ............. H. LICHNER 212
CoRtent .vxivvsovinns WILLY HERRMANN 75
Coronation March ....... G. MEYERBEER 210
Cradle Song ..........C. M. VON WEBER 147
Dialogue «..oeeeveeeceese.C. REINECKE 47
Dreommng «ceceosssnsssssne P. ZILCHER 173
Duet (Foust) ...icocevavee CH. counop 130
Duké’s Song (Rigoletto)....... G. VErDI 103
Evening Proyer ........... C. REINECKE 207

Alphabetical Index

Page

Fair, The .....coo000essess.C. GURLITT 14
Fairy Tale ..... Evs bdale dine TH. KULLAK 61
Fowy 1ale sovinsneisiois H. REINHoOLD 219
FHE VIOIOY . ..vusedoiyaninsg FR. BEHR 39
Folk-Song ....... +++++F. MENDELSSOHN 214
Fragrant Violet ...... essvsF. SPINDLER 221
Funeral March ..... o0k ohe FR. CHOPIN 64
Fun wn the Country ........TH. OESTEN 118
Gavotte in D ....oveveivenes J. 8. BacE 9
(ravotle i G 1iv dvos snwnsssss J. S. BACH 162
Gavotie m D Secivescononsss J. S. BACH 146
Gavotte ...c.uee oinnn o .«.N. VON wiLm 182
Gazing at the Stars ......... A. DIABELLI 229
General Bum-Bum ..........E PoLDINI 170
Glorious Race, A ....cc.... F. CHWATAL 37
Good-Night .....c..u... A. LOESCHHORN 198
Happy Farmer .......... R. SCHUMANN 68
Happy Moments ........ N. LADOUKHIN 250
Harmonious Blacksmith. ...G. F. HANDEL 127
Hedther Roge 1) 5 ceiciesoeesa G. LANGE 70
Holiday Time ............. A. GOEDICKE 176
Home, Sweet Home . ...... H. R. BISHOP 174
Home To Our Mountains. .. .... G. VErRDI 184
| Hungarian Dance ......R. KLEINMICHEL 241
Hunting Song ........... R. SCHUMANN 149
Huntsmenw's Chorus ....C. M. VON WEBER 69
In May ceidascoccionnios .+«+FR. BEHR 10
In Rank and File (March) ..... G. LANGE 120
Italian Song «...ov... P. TSCHAIKOWSKY 76
Jolly Huntsman ....coveeee.. G. MERKEL 98
JOYfuIness ....conenssnass F. SPINDLER 124
Larghetto ...... Loy duistas ) W. A. MOZART 192
Last Night < .ocivicisnosins H. KJERULF 203
Last Rose of Surmmer...... M. W. BALFE 112
Lawn Party, The ...ccouun.... K. EIGES 208
Little Chaiterbox ....oouu.e C. REINECKE 53
Little Ferryman .............. G. LANGE 22
Little Mischief .......coovu... E. POLDINT 159

Classified Index on Page 6 — Graded Index on Page 254.



Little Playmates ........... F, CHWATAL 13
Little Soldier's March ....... L. KOHLER 91
LSHE SONg - X adve cnnnith v i C. CZERNY 25
March (Norma) ...... Gl s v. BELLINI 11
Marseillavse, The . ..... ROUGET DE LISLE 224
May-Day March ............. FR. BEHR 246

N G R s s s eam s s+ v s s o o7 s FR. cHOPIN 218
MO dn s e ars v s s v oo o5 CH. KNAYER 163
Melody i F ...ccvvvn... A. RUBINSTEIN 166
BRRIRER otk v s vssiv im0 s s ooy R. SCHUMANN 36
e N R P PR. THOME 356

. Mmy .................... P. ZILCHER 145
Merry Frolic ............... H. BERENS 80

- Merry Mandann TBE e 5k ED. POLDINI 134
Minuet oooeevevenn.. ey 7. s. BacH 41

- Minuet ....ovvnin... L. VAN BEETHOVEN 252
 Minuet (Don Juan) ...... w. A. MOZART 125
Moment Musical . ........ FR. SCHUBERT 234
Morning Greeting . ....... FR. SCHUBERT 237
Morning Prayer .......... L. STREABROG 108
Music-Boxr ....vcoveevenanns ED. pOLDINT 230
BRSSO oo v 0 o:sm wise oo o w541 03 FR. BEHR 233
T T R SR e, H. LICHNER 152

" Old Black Joe ........ STEPHEN FOSTER 165

~ Old Folks at Home. ...STEPHEN FOSTER 195
Old Ocken Bucket ...... s. wooDWORTH 151

" O Thow Joyful Day...... B. M. SMUCKER 125

- Parade March ............. H, LICHNER 94
Parting Song .......o..... C. REINECKE 58

M Pearly Scales .o vocvovnvas F. SPINDLER 106
i _Petit Carnaval ........... L. STREABBOG 32
3 E. S Potite Pisce - o otiovunniiin. A. GOEDICKE 107
~  Pelite Valse ... ... e H. REINHOLD 48
Petite Valse ......... P. TSCHAIKOWSKY 226
Prelude No. 7 ......... ....FR, CHOPIN 217

~ Prelude No. it e TR FR. CHOPIN 155
@ﬁckMafch < T F. CHWATAL 9

| BEPlAR N S v G. DONIZETTI 80

Page

M White and Blue. . TrioMAs A BECKET 164

Page
Restless Galop vciveveessns. L. STREABBOG 26
Robm Adair ............... FOLK-SONG 67
Romance (Fra Diavolo) ...... D. AUBER. 87
TCONGAO" o v o Vgt atai oo J. L. DUSSEK 135
Round and Round We Go....A. DIABELLI 30
Russian Dance ............ FOLK-DANCE 100
Rustic Dance ....... e B F. IUNTEN 35
SCHETSOI0) < 305 v s < s oo s V. SELIVANOV 238
Serenade (Aubadr) ...... G. BACHMANN &
Serenade | Vi e CH. GouNop 186
Sextette (Lucia) .......... G. poN1zeETTI 181
Shepherd’s Idyl ............. .C. HEINS 188
Short Song «....vovuo..... .C, GURLITT 30
Silhouette ......covviu.... A. REINHOLD 131
Skaters, The ......c......... FR. BEHR. 84
Slumber Song ............ ..C. GURLITT 66
Soldier’s March ......... R. SCHUMANN 144
Sonatina Movement . .. ... M. CLEMENTI 60
Song of Love ..........., S. TADASSOHN 44
Song of the Mermaids, .c. M. VON WEBER 78
Song of the Morning. . ... W. LANDSTEIN 209
Song Without Words. ..X. SCHARWENKA 51
Spring Somg . ......... F. MENDELSSOHN 204
QY SOBT 4 2na srs o ov e sola C. CZERNY 24
Star Spangled Bmu?rr The...y.s. sM1TH 191
Sunny Mornmg . ........... C. GORLITT 138
LICR P T AURE 2% & treiirn udaie FR. HUNTEN 16
Tranguility' .. 5. o seuuie, F. SPINDLER 50
Turkish March ..........L. BEETHOVEN 42
Vainly Asking . .......... H. E. BUTTON 116
Valse Lente .i......... X. SCHARWENKA 216
WS <325 b lan 5 o ain oie <550 5000 FR. BEHR 18
Walts (Faust) ............ Cil. GOuNoD 132
Wayside Rose, The ......... 0. FISCHER 140
Weber’s Last Thought. .c. M. VON WEBER 137
When the Rain Stops.-....... J. scamITT 24
Who is Sylvia? .......... FR. SCHUBERT 196
Wild Rose, The .......... FR. SCHUBERT 38
Wnter's Tale, 4 «......... A. czisuLka 10§
Woodland Rewery . ....... P. BEAUMONT 88



Classified Index

CLASSICAL PIECES

& . Page

BACH b A SN Gavotte in D 90
.............. Gavotte m G 162

il T R Gavotte im D 146

S S Sl e s T T Minuet 41
BEETHOVEN, L. VAN........... Andante 200
o Wy - Y g Minuet 252
RISy ey Turkish March 42
CHOPIN, PR, .iidsecess Funeral March 64
B ahg ] | e ey 2 Mazurka 218

- ety i o £ .Pre!ude No. 7 217

b vessesnses.Prelude No. 20 155
CLEMENTI, M. ..... S 0natina Movement 60
EORRREE T ks vesicainnnnenn i s Rondo 135
GOUENOD 0% ol SR . Serenade 186
HANDEL SR AR Andante (Rinaldo) 201

.. Harmonious Blacksmith 127

HAYDN, Jos.,
Andante (Surprise Symphony) 63

Page

KoHLER, L........ Little Soldier's March 91
BOLLAR, ST HL S8 3 adssenseal Ciock, The 82
i S . RN, Fairy Tale 61
MENDELSSOHN, F. .......... Folk-Song 214
T Ol U e Spring Song 204
Moz.-xkz, Wl e B Larghetto 192

.. Minuet (Don Juan) 129

......... Voment Musical 234
....... M orming Greeting 237

SCHUBERT, FRr.

R T e cie ok Who is Sylcia? 196

Pl R BT a7 ....Wild Rose, The 38
SCHUMANN, R. ......... Happy Farmer 68
i TR T Y Hunting Song 149

R T A s Melody 36

i i L X SRR Soldier’s March 144
WEBER R M i i, e g Cradle Song 147
S o Huntsmen's Chorus 69

3 ... Weber's Last Thought 137

- MODERN PIECES

BacEMANN, G, ....Serenade (Aubade) 8
BATISTE, E. .............. Angel Voices 172
BeAUuMONT, P........ Woodland Revery 88
BEHR R e S First Violet, The 39
................... In May 10

PISIRR 1 5ise 3o atimian aig %3 May-Day March 246

T R Sy Night Song 233

- T D N e Skaters, The 84

gt s o s s e Waltz 18
BERERS, H. ... .. 0 Merry Frolic 86
Baunner, E. ........... Angel of Peace 59
BurroN, H. E. ,......... Vainly Asking 116
CRWATAL, Foilaivavess Bee-Hive, The 34
o e RS S Glorious Race, A. 37

g e TSPy fsipe Little Playmates 13

o Al . L S ol QOuick March 9
CRRRRY; i o o vvos upeninni Little Song 25
= S S SE ex b a s Star Song 24
CZIBULKA, A. . .vvvnen Winter's Tale, A 105
DiaseLLy, A. ...... Gasing At the Stars 229

” \' .Round and Rmmd We Go 30

EIGES, K. o0scvcssoasan Lawn Party, The 208
FISCHER, O, ........ Wayside Rose, The 140
Gapge, N. W. ....Christmas-Tree March 156
(FORDICKE, "A. v ovcossvs Holiday-Time 176
s Lol B SR S s Petite Piece 107
GRIEG | Tl TR R . U Album Leaf 148
GURLITT T My, 7o R S Fair, The 14
............... Short San 30

IR PR Bt Slumber Sang 66

il R ch. Sunny Morning 138
BARENB A o dic oo - « sinniniis Shepherd’'s I'dyl 188
HEB.RMANN WILLY . oainns ol Content 75
HUNTEN, Ba L At the Theatre 17
g T et el Rustic Dance 35

= M g e R Tick! Tack! 16
JADASSOHN, S. ........ Song of Love, A 44
KJerULF, H. o..o.ieivenennn Last Night 203
KLeEINMICHEL, R. ..... Hungarian Dance 241
KNAYER, CH. .......0v... Always Jolly 93
“ & F " B B W AW L L B B B B MGIOdy l&

Alphabetical Index on Page 4 — Graded Index on Page 254.



MODERN PIECES (Continued )

- Page Page
LApoURHIN, N. ......Happy Moments 250 | ReiNnnorp, H. ..... o6l iae oy Fairy Tale 219
LANDSTEIN, W. ....Song of the Morning 209 : ------------- Petite Valse 48
LANGE; G. ;<o voiydasinsnms Heather Rose 70 | PR ST RS R ARE Silhouette 131

¢4 .. In Rank and File (Marrfz) 120 RUBINS’I‘EII\, .. S Mclud_\! in F 166
. Cerereasean, Little Ferryman 22 | ey apweNKA. X, ooonn e Andante 193
LicaNer, H. ..cc0vcee.s. Contemplation 212 e ..Song Without Words 51
. T o PSR Nocturne 152 e e e T s Valse Lente 216
i) e R s a e s is Parade March 94| Scawmrrr, J. ...... When the Rain Stops 24
SELIVANOV, V. @ .0 viveinennns der::.:etio 238
MERKEL, G. v.0eveveann. Jolly Huntsman 98 SRINDLER, FR. R F mg?ﬁfﬁfﬁﬁ f;j
OESTEN, TH. ...vvvve.. A.t the Fountamm 31 W Ll by Al S Pearly Scales 106
D e T Fun in the Country 118 L R e Tr&-nquillfty 50
STREARBOG, L. . vvvvouin.. Petzf Carnaval 32
PoeDIN; K. cicavin s General Bum-Bum 170 : --------- Morrang Prayer 108
S ey i Little Mischief 159 ..., Restless Galop 26
T e Merry M“"_‘da”": The 134 BHOME, PR, . i it i Melody 56
e st a2 Music-Box, The 230 TscHAIKOWSKY, P, ........ Italian Song 76
| R i) St Petité Valse 226
REINE(:‘KE:- Covnnnnannnnnns .Azgileam li; WiLm, N. von ....... v os.Crcle Dance 114
i it SR Gavotte 182
L IR o Evening Prayer 207
~ vessswes Little Chatterboxr S3 | ZILCHER, P. ....oviienrunon, Dreaming 173
6« e .Parting Song 58 Sl A ke AT ceeee Merry 145
LITTLE PIECES FROM THE OPERAS ‘
“ ment ...... RATAPLAN &0 | “Marthe” ................. AH! so FAIR 102
“g::fﬁ” f Reg'?f ............. puver 130 + «+esses.LAST ROSE OF SUMMER 112
LA Feetape e, p N E W 1 e WALTZ 132 HObﬂ'rOﬂ-” .vve..SONG OF THE MERMAIDS 78
“Fra Dwvolo” ...... B ROMANCE &7 “COrfe0” weuvnvnonnnnnnnn... ANDANTE 244
“Fresschutg” ...... HUNTSMEN’S cHORUS 69
“Prophete” ,........ CORONATION MARCH 210
s s > lam MR pec= e [l 2 e ’» r
L"f‘“ ‘i’ ﬁermoar' i = smmgﬁ; 18(13 Rigoletto” u.v..v.ivniinn. DUKE’'S soNG 103
“Tales of Hoffman”. ....... BARCAROLLE 178
N OTIRE S " 20t i sisi00asesonsdat MARCH 11 | “Trovatore”. .. HOME TO OUR MOUNTAINS 184
FOLK-SONGS AND DANCES
America .......... « e+« HENRY CAREY 225 | Old Black Joe ........ STEPHEN FOSTER 165
Annie Laurte ..............FOLK-SONG 175 | Old Folks at Home. . . . . STEPHEN FOSTER 195
Auld Lang Syne ............ FOLK-SONG 169 | Old Oaken Bucket. ...... S. WOODWORTH 151
; O Thow Joyful Day. .....B, M. S KER 125
Believe Me If All Those Endearing : iy "’fu 4 o
Young Charms ........... FOLK-SONG 13| poo 0 prpn ™o By T OM - |
Blue Bells of Scotland. . .. ... FOLK-SONG 139 Rf)[;fu A :f:if n. - “é' ..... ASFng(-ggiz 12;
Home, Sweet Home ... ... H. R. BISHOP 174 | Russitan Dance ............ ANONYMous 100
Harseillaise, TR I ROUGET DE LISLE 224 | Star Spangled Banner, The...J3.s. smiti 191



_ CHILDREN'S
PIANO PIECES THE
WHOLE WORLD PLAYS

A COLLECTION OF MORE THAN ONE HUNDRED
AND FIFTY TUNEFUL PIANO PIECES FOR JUVENILE
PLAYERS, INCLUDING STANDARD TEACHING AND
RECREATION PIECES, AND IN ADDITION A CON-
SIDERABLE NUMBER OF NEW COMPOSITIONS -

Compiled and Edited
by

ALBERT E. WIER

Editor of ‘“The Whole World"* Music Series

. D. APPLETON AND COMPANY
" NEW YORK LONDON




CoryriGgHT, 1920, BY

D. APPLETON AND COMPANY

Printed in the United States of America




To the Music Lover

HILDREN'S PIANO PIECES” has a two-

fold purpose—to serve equally well as a
collection for teaching or for recreation.

The pieces contained in it cover the first three
grades of technical difficulty, (a graded index will
be found in the back of the volume) and in the
selection of each the elements of melody and
rhythm bave had primary consideration. The sel-
' ection of compositions is of the most comprehen-
sive character, ranging from little classics to
folk-songs and dances of our own and other coun-
tries. In addition, those in search of new material
will find an interesting group of tiny pieces by
contemporary Russian ‘composers which are with-
out peer in their charming originality. In preparing
this volume, the editor has carried uppermost in his
mind that children must have much of light and

little of shadow.
L THE EDITOR

L_'-' r—




Alphabetical Index

Ah! So Fair (Mortha)....... FR, FLogow 102

Air (Lucia di Lammermoor),
G. DONIZETTI 126

Album Leaf ccoeiceccsccnsss ED. GRIEG 148
Always Jolly .occoveven.. CH. KNAYER 93
AMEricd ..oeeosvsnssasas HENRY CAREY 225
Andante ....... .L. VAN BEETHOVEN 200
Andante (Orfea) ......... C. W. GLUCK 244
Andante (Rinaldo) ....... G. ¥, HANDEL 201
Andante (Surprise Symphony), :
jJos. HAYDN 63
Andante ....ce0vees...X. SCHARWENKA 193
Angel of Pmc ............ E. BRUNNER 59
Angel V0588 oosvossnanswis E. BATISTE 172
Annie Lourie ........o00vee FOLK-SONG 175
At the Fountain ........... TH. OESTEN 31
At the Theatre ...c.ovoueuee FR. HUNTEN 17
Aubade ....... s e & G. BACHMANN 8
Auld Lang Syne ......cocn.. FOLK-SONG 169
Ave Mori@ ......ovveveuns C. REINECKE 117

Barcarolle (Tales of Hoffman),
j. OFFENBACH 178

Bee-Hiwve, The ....covveees ,F., CHWATAL 34
Believe Me If Al Those Endearing

Young Charms ........... FOLK-SONG 113
Blue Bells of Scotiand ...... FOLK-SONG 139
“Child’s Dreamland . .......... o roeEpER 101
Christmas-Tree (March) ....N. W. GADE 156
Circle Dance ............ N. voN wiLMm 114
Clock, The «cvovveveuennn. TH. KULLAK 82
Contemplation ............. H. LICHNER 212
CORIENE o novorie s iRSe WILLY HERRMANN 75
Coronation March ....... G. MEYERBEER 210
Cradle Song ...cco..... C. M. VON WEBER 147
Dialoghe ..veoeeessscseeesC. REINECKE 47
ENEOMINE < vevesssosiosnsins P. ZILCHER 173
Duet (Faust) ......cceuvss CH. counop 130
Duke’s Song (Rigoletto)....... G. VErRDI 103
Evening Prayer ........... C. REINECKE 207

Page
Fair, The ...vcvee csssssesssC GURLITT 14
Fairy Tale ..... Ri6es dinle's ate TH. KULLAK 6l
POy T8« oiioness seoi H. REINHOLD 219
Frdt VIO < . isumasiaibleiiaisies FR. BEHR J9
Folk-Song .......e.u.. F. MENDELSSOHN 214
Fragrant Violet ......euvs...F. SPINDLER 221
Funeral March ........ ... .FR, CHOPIN 064
Fun in the Country ........ TH. OESTEN 118
Gavolte i D ....oviveneeas .J. S. BAcH 90
Gavotie in G ...veveennnonsee J. S. BACH 162
Gavotte in D susvrevennnans J. S. BACH 146
Gavotte ...... casesssasss N. VON WiLM 182
Gazing at the Stars ......... A. DIABELLT 229

General Bum-Bum ..........E POLDINI 170
Glorious Race, A ..........F. CHWATAL J37

Good-Night ............ A. LOESCHHORN 198
Happy Farmer .......... R. SCHUMANN 68
Happy Moments ........ N. LADOUKHIN 250
Harmonious Blacksmith. ...G. F. HANDEL 127
Healher Rose i..cccoisancscns G. LANGE 70
Holiday Time .....ccouu... A. GOEDICKE 176
Home, Sweet Home . ...... H. R. BIsHOP 174
Home To Our Mountains. ...... G. VErDI 184
| Hungarian Dance . ..... R. KLEINMICHEL 241
Hunting Song ........... R. SCHUMANN 149
Huntsmen's Chorus ....C. M. VON WEBER 09
In May cosesncnses cessssssssFR. BEHR 10
In Rank and File (March) ..... G. LANGE 120
Italian Song ......... P. TSCHAIKOWSKY 76
Jolly Huntsman .....coueeeen. G. MERKEL 98
Joyfulnsss ......oia0a0000s F. SPINDLER 124
Larghetto ...... i W. A. MOZART 192
Last NOM ) ivnvss.oobasine H. KJERULF 203
Last Rose of Summer...... M. W. BALFE 112
Lawn Party, The ...coovun.... K. EIGES 208
Little Chaiterbox .....ovs.. C. REINECKE 53
Little Ferryman ......ccoous.. G. LANGE 22
Little Mischief .............. E. POLDINT 159

Classified Index on Page 6 — Graded Index on Page 254.



Page

Little Playmates ........... F. CHWATAL 13
Little Soldier’s March ....... L. KOHLER 91
Little Song .....cvcvveeecosn. C. CZERNY 25
March (Norma) ............ v. BELLINI 11
Marseillaise, The . ..... _ROUGET DE LISLE 224
May-Day March ............. FR. BEHR 240
BIaRUTRE s s ccrsitnee s oins FR. CHOPIN 218
Melody «eiveecesesseannns CH. KNAYER 163
Melodyin F ............ A. RUBINSTEIN 166
Melody «oeooeoerioecenes R. SCHUMANN 36
“Melody +.ooveiviiniiinianns FR. THOME 50
Merry ..oc.... e e T p. ZILCHER 145
Merry Frolic ............... H. BERENS 80
Merry Mandcmu LRE oo ED. POLDINI 134
7 T S ol 7. s. BACH 41
VLT ARG s VAN BEETHOVEN 252
Minuet (Don Juan) ...... W. A. MOZART 125
Moment Musical ......... FR. SCHUBERT 234
Morning Greeting . ....... FR. SCHUBERT 237
Morning Prayer .......... L. STREABBOG 108
T R a5 Ep. poLDINT 230
Night Song . ...covcvovinennn. . BEHR 233
IOLTUING o vo oo 6m o asonosss H. LICHNER 152
Old Black Joe ........ STEPHEN FOSTER 165

" 0Old Folks at Home....STEPHEN FOSTER 195
Old Oaken Bucket ...... s. woopworTH 151
O Thou Jovful Day. ..... B. M. SMUCKER 125
Parade March ............. H. LICHNER 94
Parting Song .....«......... C. REINECKE 58

' Pearly Scales ............. F. SPINDLER 106
~ Petit Carnaval .......... .L. STREABBOG 32
B Pottte Piece .. .7 ..co0iiids A. GOEDICKE 107
. Petite Valse .............. H. REINHOLD 48
* Petite Valse ......... P. TSCHAIKOWSKY 226
Prelude No. 7 ......... ....FR. CHOPIN 217

Iy P.relude No.20 ............ FR. CHOPIN 155
}: ka March ............. F. CHWATAL 9
: ﬂan Bl e o e G. DONIZETTI 80

fa Rgd‘ White and Blue. . TioMAS A BECKET 164

Woodland Rewvery ........ P. BEAUMONT

Page

Restless Galop . ........... L. STREABBOG 26
Robwm Adair .......... ey FOLK-SONG 67
Romance (Fra Diawvolo) ...... D. AUBER. 8/
IROIED s i s s L J. L. DUSSEK 135
Round and Round "¢ Go....A. DIABELLT 30
Russian Dance ............ FOLK-DANCE 100
Rustic Dance .............. F. AUNTEN 35
Schersetto ...... A V. SELIVANOV 238
Serenade (Aubade) ...... G. BACHMANN 8
Serenade . .... P N .CH. GouNop 186
Sextette (Lucta) .......... G. poN1zeTTr 181
Shepherd’s Idyl .............. c. HEINS 188
Short Song .....cco....... .C. GURLITT 30
Silhouette «...o.voueeon... A. REINHOLD 131
SRALFFS, I NG 2 5n 05 wvivs vdvns o FR. BEHR. 84
Slumber SONG .. +v.ivviasoss C. GURLITT 66
Soldier’'s March ......... R. SCHUMANN 144
Sonatina Movement ... .. .M. CLEMENTI 60
Song of Love . ....... ....S. JADASSOHN 44
Song of the Mermaids. .c. M. VON WEBER /8
Song of the Morning.. ... W. LANDSTEIN 209
Song Without Wards .X. SCHARWENKA 5l
Spring Song . ......... F. MENDELSSOHN 204
Star Song. «...cooovoomenen. ..C. CZERNY 24
Star Spangled Banner, The. ..3. s. sMiTH 191
Sunny Mormng ............ C. GURLITT 138
CIESCR T aERE: <% ch pai vt FR. HUNTEN 16
Trangquility ........cccuuu.. F. SPINDLER 50
Turkish March .......... L. BEETHOVEN 42
Vaimly Asking . .......... H. E. BUTTON 116
Valse Lente . .......... X. SCHARWENKA 216
WallE it aagnessiase e et FR. BEHR 18
Waltz (Faust) ............Cu. GouNoD 132
Wayside Rose, The ......... 0. FISCHER 140
Weber's Last Thought. .c. M. VON WEBER 137
When the Rain Stops........ J. scaMITT 24
Who is Sylvia? .......... FR. SCHUBERT 196
Wild Rose, The .......... FR. SCHUBERT 38
Winter's Tale, A i........ A. czisuLKA 105
88



Classified Index

CLASSICAL PIECES

. Page

BACH, JaiS:. 7 v iR e Gavotte in D 90
.............. Gavotte m G 162

e R . i TN e L Gavotte in D 146

~ Lo RSP B N L, e Minuet 41
BEETHOVEN, L. VAN...... ...\, Andante 200
N T Y Minuet 252

i ramsghtus Turkish March 42
CHOPIN, FR. .isovssenea Funeral March 64
i e | I A veosees Mazurka 218

ol sl A R Prelude No. 7 217

S R T Ara D 4 e e e Prelude No. 20 155
CreMeENTI, M. ..... Sonatina Movement 60
e IR R S Py Rondo 135
GOU'NOD @i - RSPV SSEIE, | Serenade 186
HANDEL GF. oo Andante (Rinaldo) 201

.. Harmonious Blacksmith 127

HavpN, Jos.,
Andante (Surprise Symphony) 63

- MODERN PIECES

BACHMANN, G. ....Serenade (Aubade) 8
BATISTE. E. . ... o anweoom Angel Voices 172
BEAUMONT, P.-....... Woodland Revery 88
Bm: P gl Tt First Violet, The 39
................... In May 10

SR Ry e cogion May-Day March 246

I e s b 4 S 60 3. Night Song 233
<y T e Skaters, The 84

Sl e e o Pl #PE 4 T Waltz 18
T T R R B B S S Merry Frolic 86
Baunner, E. ........... Angel of Peace 39
BurroN, H. E. .......... Vainly Asking 116
CHWA‘I‘AL |t TR . Bee-Hive, The 34
......... Glorious Race, A. 37

AN R e e K R Litile Playmates 13

N SRR e 3 Owuick March 9
CEERIY; s 55 4.5 o0 s odhedio i Little Song 25
> i e b B Star Song 24
CzZiBULKA, A. ...0vvune Winter's Tale, A 105
Diaseriy, A. ...... Gaging At the Stars 229

» J.RoundaudRoundWc Go 30

Page

KoHLER, L........Little Soldier's March 91
BSULLARE TR 53 60« 6.6 002 0% Ciock, The 82
Nk e e 7 SRR . & Fawy Tale 61
MENDELSSOHN, F. .....c000s Folkr-Song 214
T Wl e Ry Spring Song 204
MOZART, W s 1 S o aavmeivin tie Larghetto 192
3 " .. Minuet (Don Juan) 129
SCHUBERT, Fr, ......... Woment Musical 234
i« TRCRT Pt Mommg Greeting 237

Bl B e o essvidsan Who is Sylo ra?’ 196

P e s ....Wild Rose, The 38
bCHUM ANN, B ey v ey Happy Farmer 68
.......... Hunting Song 149

o TRs T ks Fans Melody 36

el R 5 ¥ S Soldier’'s March 144
WEBER, C. M. ............Cradle Song 147
e & o3 Huntsmen's Chorus 69

'S ... Weber's Last Thought 157
Ewges, K. ............ Lawn Party, The 208
FiscHER, O, ........ Wayside Rose, The 140
Gape, N. W. ....Christmas-Tree March 156
GOEDICKR, ", . .oficaes’s Holiday-Time 176
o e A SRS .« +» v Petite Piece 107
GRIBG, BD. | .55 desa v ivavs Album Leaf 148
GURLITT B Sy e i TR Fair, The 14
R e 2 i (O Short Scm 30

= Tan R il 9 Slumber .S'an 66

T PR . T o'd o5 Sunny Moming 138
HENs: C. cveeennnnis, Shepherd's I'dyl 188
HERRMANN WILLY .. e sssn Content 75
HUNTEN, 12 N At the Theatre 17
o el el Rustic Dance 35

i T oot A e Tick! Tack! 16
JApAssoHN, S. ........ Song of Love, A 44
RYEROER, T 0. ccicossnnvel Last Night 203
KLEINMICHEL, R, ..... Hungarian Dance 241
KNAYER, CH. ...ooanspmos Alwa s Jolly 93
SH A sce 5 o7 e alh Sl an s Helody 163

Alphabetical Index on Page 4 — Graded Index on Page 254.



MODERN PIECES (Continued )

- Page Page
LapoukHIN, N. ......Haoppy Moments 250 | REinmorp, H. ....... $6 gilsranan Fairy Tale 219
LANDSTEIN, W. ....Song of the Morning 209 : ............. Petite Valse 48
LANGE, G. o« coopdidiins . Heather Rose 70 L rteeesn sveen Silhouette 131

“ In Rank and File (March) 120 RUBINSTEIN, A. ...cvveunn. Melody in F 166
T e, . .Little Ferryman 2,2 SCHARWENKA, X. 4. onnsomennoe Andante 193
LICHNER, Hl Soliolt.lcs . Contemplation 212 “ ..Song Without Words 51
. M als S ae v ey s Nocturne 152 e b At et Valse Lente 216
- R s s e s Parade March 94 | ScumrItr, J. ...... When the Rain Stops 24
SELIVANOY, V. b s i i s ; Scherzetto 238
MERKEL, G. «.vvvenen.. Tolly Huntsman 98 | SPINDLER, FR. ..., F”ﬂg’}‘a’?ﬁ‘;;jfj_f; ot
OESTEN, g 15 - (RS At the Fountain 31 R LE 154 . e ..ZD.C’G?'IV SCQZ{’S 106
! Ao 18 B P A y Scal
....... Fun in the Country 1 cevvvnneer.. Tranquillity 50
STREABBOG, L. . .oovvun.. Petif Carnaval 32
PorbNt, K. oy o coiee General Bum-Bum 170 T eseseeses Morning Prayer 108
gl O LT Little Mischief 159 ..o, Restless Galop 26
o Mo Merry Mandarin, The 134 f o me Melody 56
. . sinch S5 min b p Music-Box, The 230 TscrHAIKOWSKY, P. ........ Italian Song 76
e By WY i Petité Valse 226
REINECKE, C. ...ovveenn...dve Maria 117 WM, N. von ....... v«: . Circle Dance 114
Y TRPRTE ... Dialogue 47 e T e Gavotte 182
SRS Evening Prayer 207
s o T Little Chatterbox 53 ZILCHER = sl N it Dreaming 173
= A g T LParting Song 8] 5 i s vensess Merry 145
LITTLE PIECES FROM THE OPERAS .
“Daughter of Regiment”...... RATAPLAN &0 “Mﬁrtha” ................. AH! 50 Far 102
D R e e e s pueET 130 ++ssees . LAST ROSE OF SUMMER 112
T saiveseves vessrersaanas WALTZ 1321 wopopon” .. ... SONG OF THE MERMAIDS 78
“Fra Diavolo” ...coeevnneenn. ROMANCE 87 | «qypton” 0 ANDANTE 244
“Freischutz” ......HUNTSMEN'S CHORUS 69
SProphete’, uiaes.ed CORONATION MARCH 210
“L‘ffi“ ‘i’ L“””’f""”oo’) """""""""" SEXTE;;E igf "’Rigp{_etto” ......... PRI DUKE'S soNG 103
“Tales of Hoffman”........ BARCAROLLE 178
B I OV < chalsips ivs v wis a0 dis s ura MARCH 11 | “Trovatore”...HOME TO OUR MOUNTAINS 184
FOLK-SONGS AND DANCES
Americd ......e.v00eve..HENRY CAREY 225 | Old Black Joe ........ STEPHEN FOSTER 165
Annte Laurie .....cooven... FOLK-SONG 175 | Old Folks at Home. . ... STEPHEN FOSTER 195
Auld Lang Syne . ...c.ooun... FOLK-SONG 169 81d QOaken Bucket. ......s. woopworTH 151
| , T'how Joyful Day......B M. 12
Believe Me If All Those Endearing 2 o;fu w B X6 SHEPCRER- 1
Young Charms ........... FOLK-SONG 113 | &, White ond’ Bl THOMAS A BECKET 164
Blue Beﬂs of Scatland. ... ... FOLK-SONG 139 | b 15 o R S . FOLK-SONG 67
B ome. Scaek Home . H. R, BIsHOP 174 | Russitan Dance ............ ANONYMoUS 100

...... ROUGET DE LISLE 224

Star Spangled Banner, The...J. s. smita 191



aGﬂ:n:lfe:»'l
Serenade

Moder:ito G. BACHMANN
./—’-—'-—_—__\
2 1 i 2 3
ﬁ—} == 8 Ses fﬁ,
pcantab:le .
== =




Grade I
Allegretto F.X.CHWATAL.
3 HJ5 3_‘“‘ 1 : T el ] : g 0]
F - P 3 ? P 3 ? P ——— * 1. L ,
é_ij__).i ==E===ES=SS=Ss==.==

P

L0
1.'!!' '; _ "Ldii—a




FRANZ BEHR

In May

Allegretto

ade I




